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The Coordinated Direct Investment Survey (CDIS) is a worldwide survey of bilateral direct investment 

position conducted by the IMF annually and designed to improve the availability and quality of data on 

direct investment. Following the conduct of the CDIS for end-December 2024, the IMF released 

aggregated direct investment position data at the global level and for all participating countries, including 

Mauritius. 

Direct Investment Assets and Liabilities of Mauritius 

The stock of direct investment liabilities of Mauritius stood at USD333.2 billion as at end-December 2024, 

down from USD337.9 billion as at end-December 2023. The United States remained the top source 

country of direct investment in Mauritius, with outstanding claims of USD58.7 billion, followed by India 

(USD47.5 billion), Singapore (USD30.7 billion) and Cayman Islands (USD28.9 billion). 

The stock of direct investment assets of Mauritius amounted to USD348.1 billion as at end-December 

2024, up from USD324.8 billion as at end-December 2023. India was the first destination country for 

direct investment abroad, with outstanding assets of USD173.8 billion, followed by Singapore (USD23.2 

billion) and United Kingdom (USD17.4 billion). 

Table 1: Direct investment position data for Mauritius vis-à-vis the top ten counterpart economies, 

USD million 

 

Economic Analysis & Research and Statistics Department 
 

2023 2024 2023 2024

Total    337,887 333,248 Total 324,809 348,120

of which: of which:

United States 75,160 58,685 India 147,789 173,840

India 34,776 47,540 Singapore 26,851 23,237

Singapore 27,896 30,712 United Kingdom 17,296 17,390

Cayman Islands 32,364 28,905 China, P.R.: Hong Kong 10,614 11,552

South Africa 19,417 19,521 United States 9,630 9,139

United Kingdom 23,741 19,091 South Africa 10,013 9,112

United Arab Emirates 15,302 15,996 Netherlands 7,448 8,503

Netherlands 10,625 11,230 Virgin Islands, British 6,848 6,850

Jersey 9,849 11,194 Cyprus 6,112 6,704

Virgin Islands, British 7,615 8,987 Mozambique 6,453 6,668

Stock of Direct Investment Liabilities Stock of Direct Investment Assets

Note: The Coordinated Direct Investment Survey includes cross-border position data of Global Business License Holders (GBLHs). For further information, 

please refer to https://data.imf.org/CDIS.
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